

Spl.S.T- 09(02)19
Spl. Pocso – 23/2018
(CNR No. WBSP 150001242019)
(J.O.Code-WB 00664 : Reg. No. 40/2019)

Order No. 41
Date : 17.03.23

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of the PW 4.
The sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Special PP is present. Ld. Defense Counsel is also present.
witness turned up today.
P.O is busy in other work.
For ends of Justice, the Case is adjourned.
To 30.05.23 for further cross-examination of the PW 4.

Sd/

Additional Sessions judge
& Special Court under Pocso Act
Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs.