

CIS-40/2019
Spl. ST-09(02)2019
Spl. Pocso-23/2018
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 61

Dated: 24.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further cross examination of PW-4 (CSW-3 Ashutosh Sahoo).

Sole accused on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Paramita Das takes no steps for the State.

No witness is present.

None moves on call.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 06.01.2026 for appearance and further cross examination of PW-4 (CSW-3 Ashutosh Sahoo).

Prosecution to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas